
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE  

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1922 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.3.2022 

 
DATABASE OF IMPORTANT RELIGIOUS PLACES 

 
1922. SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE: 

SHRI S. MUNISWAMY: 
 

Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state: 
 
 

(a) whether there is a plan to include certain places of religious and historical 
importance from the State of Karnataka as destinations of national importance; 

(b) whether the Ministry maintains the database of all the important religious places 
of the country; and 

(c) whether there is a need to further evaluate the functioning  and administering 
matters of religious places; and 

(d)  if so, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND 
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION 
 
                  (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)  

 
  (a)                    No, Sir.  

   (b) 
    to 
   (d) 

Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) an attached office of Government of India is 
mandated with the responsibilities of protection & conservation of all Centrally 
Protected Monuments and Archaeological Sites in the country. The database of 
all these monuments/sites is maintained by ASI. 
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